

EU Declaration of Compliance – FCM

(Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 & 2023/2006 – 10/2011 where applicable)

Model: Vegetale Fiber

Manufacturer / Person Responsible for Placing on the Market

BIOPAILLE

4 route de la gare, 13124 PEYPIN, FRANCE

SIREN 848 715 710 – SIRET 848 715 710 00036 – NAF 4690Z – VAT FR59 848 715 710

EORI: FR84871571000036 – Contact: [email / phone]

Products covered

Drinking straws for food contact – Vegetale Fiber.

Composition / description (suppliers not disclosed)

Compostable biopolymers.

Applicable regulations and standards

Regulations (EC) 1935/2004, 2023/2006 (GMP), (EU) 10/2011 where applicable; EN 13432 (industrial compostability).

Tests & evidence (attached in Annexes)

- Food contact: certificates/test reports – compliant.
- Reusable: thermal resistance & washing cycles – compliant.
- EN 13432: compostability certificates of materials – compliant.

(All certificates for this model are reserved for authorities)

Intended conditions of use

Cold and hot beverages up to the maximum temperature validated in the attached test reports – short contact (single beverage consumption).

Reusable: up to the number of cycles validated in the attached test reports.

Traceability & GMP

Product lot number linked to raw material lots in the internal technical file; documented GMP procedures (incoming control, records, release).

Validity

Valid as long as composition, process, and applicable regulations remain unchanged.
Updated in case of modification.

Issued in Peypin, on [12/11/2025].

Louis Durbesson, Managing Director

